



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1157/2024**

TEWATIA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. , Adv.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv.
Standing Counsel.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.01.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave in pre-lunch session today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose already fixed on **19th February, 2025.**

Reader to

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any