



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1157/2024**

TEWATIA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Navneet Dugar, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIDefendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv. Standing
Counsel for MCD with Ms. Raj Bala,
Advocate (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.04.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the defendant states that she will serve a copy of the written statement along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of defendant to the plaintiff during the course of the day.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on **29.05.2025**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
APRIL 23, 2025/mt

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)