



\$~27

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1157/2024

TEWATIA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navneet Dugar & Mr. Manoj
Kumar, Advs. (appeared through
VC)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv.
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Parvin Bansal, Adv. for MCD

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

28.04.2025

%

**I.A.No.10641/2025 (under Order VIII Rule 1 r/w 151
CPC filed on behalf of the defendant for condonation of
delay in filing the written statement and affidavit of
admission/denial of documents)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 29/05/2025.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received copy of the application. Let copy be supplied within two days.
4. Re-notify the matter for consideration on the captioned IA on the date already fixed i.e. **29th May, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

APRIL 28, 2025/nk

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 02/05/2025 at 12:14:23

Click here to check corrigendum, if any