



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1157/2024

TEWATIA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navneet Dugar, Mr. Manoj
Kumar, & Ms. Bhumi Jain,
Advs.

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv.
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Shubham Sakhija, Adv. for MCD

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

26.08.2025

%

1. As per office note, written statement, documents and affidavit of admission/denial of the documents have been filed by the defendant.
2. Replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents not filed by the plaintiff.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that stipulated period to file replication is already over.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents along with appropriate application seeking condonation of delay.
5. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
6. 'Joint Document Schedule' in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018 be filed at least a week prior to the next date. A



hard copy of the Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be also filed.

7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **26th November, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
AUGUST 26, 2025/nk