

\$~21



* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1157/2024**
TEWATIA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navneet Dugar, Mr. Manoj
Kumar, & Ms. Bhumi Jain,
Adv. (appeared through VC)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Tushar Sannu, Adv.
Standing Counsel with Mr.
Pravin Bansal & Mr. Ritik
Anmol, Adv. for MCD

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

%

ORDER
09.03.2026

1. It is jointly submitted by learned counsel for the parties that the Written Statement was filed on 19.04.2025.
2. Perusal of the record reveals that no replication to the said Written Statement has been filed till date.
3. As per Chapter VII Rule 5 of the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, in case no replication is filed even within the extended period, the Registrar shall forthwith place the matter before the Court for appropriate orders.
4. In view of the aforesaid provision, let the matter be



placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions
on **07.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 9, 2026/nk