



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1157/2024**

TEWATIA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTDPlaintiff
Through: **Mr. Navneet Dugar, Advocate**
versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIDefendant
Through: **Mr. Tushar Sannu, SC with Mr. Fajallu Rehman, Advocate**
(M:9911991166)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

1. This Court is informed that the statutory time for filing the replication by the plaintiff has already expired.
2. Accordingly, the right of the plaintiff to file replication is closed.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 29th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 7, 2026/au