



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1157/2024
TEWATIA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Navneet Dugar, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Rimpay Rohilla, Proxy Adv.
for Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing
Counsel, MCD

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. Vide order dated 07.04.2026, the Hon'ble Court closed the right of the plaintiff to file replication.
2. Let the Joint Document Schedule along with hard copies of documents, in accordance with the Rules, be filed at least two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.
3. List for admission/denial of documents and for marking of exhibits on admitted documents, if any, on **21.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
APRIL 29, 2026/nk